6433 Written Antwers

wiw wel ¥ Foe & wgEe
T & Wi o fRE W v
§ww s wien efy (Random Sample Crop Cutting Surveys) wx amtfer § W< @% foerdw & fMos
& ofly T W @E A q0%
ai ¥ v ¥ wiwd woeE giAEm
(Complete Enumeration) ¥
a0 ¥ oo s el g

(7) =it aw weq HA FTHRA
1% WPy §9 WYY fed § W7 e A
Wi g & 7 g (allot) s
*fd @ ged 1 9T T $AT TR
®1 AT §, TS TR W WOFia wofadr « ¥ed & "gaer & g ffys s fam S af & famw
WA u% Ral ays (i
(Gratuitous relief) » = o
TG A ¥ A WX TN A G
1 %Trs @ wfaw sag w1 d@ Trg Ao
A ¥ €T F I A Fi /TS
g !

Dargapar Barrage Bridge
1999. Shri S. Ghose: Will the Mirus-

ter of Irrigation and Power be pleased to state:

(a) whether the vehicular traffic over the Durgapur Barrage Bridge

was stopped:

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) for how many days it was stopped?

The Mivister of kErigation and Power (Shri 8. XK. Pstll): (a) to (¢)
The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha.

Nagarjuna Sagar Preject

2000. Shri Bali Reddy: Will the Minister of Irrigation and Pewer be pleassd to refer to the reply given to Starred Quastion No. 727 on the 3t
May, 1907 and s'ale’

19 DECEMBER 1957 Writhen Answers 8434

(a) the loams sanctioned in 1957-38 for right and left bank cansls of Nagarjuna lpcr’_ Project; and

(b) the #mount proposed to be spent on both the canals in the Second Five Vear Plan?

The Minister of Irrigation amd
Power (Shri 8. K. Patll): (a) and (b).
Loans are sanctioned for the project as a whole. So far, a loan of Rs. 310 lakhs has boen sanctioned for the Nagarjuna BSagar Project during 1857-58. A provision of Ra. 82'8 crores
has been made for the whole project in the Second Plan

Delay of Telograms

seel Shri B, C. Mallick:
“) Shri Surendranath Dwivedy:

Will the Minuster of Transpert and Communications be pleased to state:

(a) the number of telegrams delayed or lost at various telegraph offices since the introduction of T.RX. system in Bombay; und

(b) the number of telegrams delayed or lost during the correspond-
mg period of lase yvear before the introduction of T RX System?

trl): (2) and (b). The Tape Relay Exchange was instalied at Bombay on 25th June, 1857. The number of stations working into the Exchange is at present twenty. Only telegrams to are handled by the Tape Relay
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